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Race 1:
Pos No
1 911
2 66
3 944
4 2
5 62
6 65
7 13
8 88
9 39
10 9
11 22
12 923
13 181
14 63
15 64
16 930
17 4
18 55
19 133
20 26
21 10
DNF 129
DNF 17
Race 2
1 6
2 69
3 3
4 17
5 23
6 1
7 21
8 41
9 88
10 94
11 7
12 15
DNF 33
DNF 31
DNF 22
DNF 3

Sports,

Driver

Walter Epple
Shaun Walker
Graham Lloyd
Paddy Roberts
Gareth Hughes
Simon Lingford/M Tankard
Chris Singleton
John Saunders
Adrian Corp
Kevin Clifton
Godfrey Everett
Doug Jendry
Brent Matthews/G McGroarty
Willi Baumeister
Ken Price

Mike Rasheed
Barry Nilan

Ian Lewis

Nick Rahimtulla
Evan MacRae
Patrick Healey
John Hurney

Evan Simeon

Clarion Challenge for Formula Vee,

Kevin Beale
Luke Morton
Cameron Edwards
Laurie Porter
Ed Walker
Anthony Lees
Dean Williams
David Sherer
Peter Burke
Frankie Hood
Graeme Wright
Bruce Welsh
David Hartley
Brett Scarey
Bert Van Zuylen
James McDonald

Marque Sports and

1995 Part 2

Shell ATCC Round 9

16 July 1995

Porsche,

Car

Porsche 911
Porsche 911

Porsche 944 Turbo

Haggis

Porsche 911
Porsche 911
Porsche 911
Porsche 911
Porsche 911
Porsche 911

Porsche 911 Targa

Porsche 911
Westfield SE

Porsche 911 RSR

Porsche 914

Porsche 930 Turbo

Haggis

Mazda MX5
Alfa GTIV 2000
Datsun 260%Z

Porsche 911E Targa

Westfield SE

Porsche 911 Carrera

Rennmax

Elfin Crisader 95

CD Vee
Spectre
Spook

Ajay

RiBuck

Elfin Crusader
Kopy NG
Rennmax Mk 2
Rennmax Mk 2
Lepton V86
Formula Vee
Daveric Mk 6
Stag

Elfin

6 laps

6 laps

Cap

3600
3200
2500T
1300
2994
3200
3200
3000
3000
2990
2900
2700
1600
3000
2400
3000T
1300
1597
1986
2597
2400
1600
3600

1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
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Race 3: Sports Sedans and Street

O 00 -JO0 Ul WN

Pre-1965 Saloons,

Brian Smith

Grant Johnson

Simon Emmerling

Wayne Phipps

Joe Ricciardo

Peter Thornell
Anton/Barry Baltinas
Peter Hansen

John Glasson

Rolly Waters/ Tom Mullan
Frank Demarte

Jamie Taylor

Sean Supanz

Laurie D’Alessio/S Seward
Joseph Carrello

Brian Calabria

Paul Roberts/Paul Markich
Adrian Read

Frank Panizza

John Immink/Dean Kovacevich
Lance Carwardine

Jeff Dunkerton

Adrian Sabetta

Rocka Zemunik

Brad Wheeler

Karel Dyma

Cono Onofaro

Anthony List

Michael Kennedy

Gordon Mitchell

6 laps

Paul Stubber

Jim Runciman

Rob Perrozzi

Ron Moller
Stephen/Tristan Bruce
Lance Stannard

Ian Sharp

Danny Spadaccini
Richard Taylor

Frank Viskovich

A List/M Van Den Rydt
Michael/Stephen Smith
Jim Burns

Denny Cunnold

Colin Wilkinson

Ken Cheney

Rolly Waters/ Tom Mullan
Laurie D’Alessio/S Seward
Michael Kennedy

Sean Supanz

Karel Dyma

Lance Carwardine

Adrian Read

Lou Supanz

Jeff Dunkerton

Cono Onofaro

Peter Travis/G Meakins
Paul Roberts/Paul Markich
Ross Roberts

Trenton Harvey

Brian Searles

cars,

1995 Part 2

6 laps

Alfetta GTV Chev
Commodore VL
BMW 635csi
Mazda RX7
Alfetta GTV Chev
Volvo 242 GT
BMW 1602
Commodore VK
Capri

Escort

Torana XU-1
Torana

Escort

Honda CRX

BMW 2002

Falcon XD
Dolomite Sprint
Escort
Commodore VR
Torana

Fiat

Daihatsu

Mazda RX3
Commodore
Torana

Datsun 1600
Mini Cooper S
Escort Mk2
Escort
Commodore VR

Holden EH
Mini Cooper S
Chev Nova
Holden EH
Mini Cooper S
Mini Cooper S
Holden EH
Holden EH
Valiant S
Mini Cooper S
Cortina GT
Cortina GT
Lotus Cortina
Holden EH
Chev Belair
Mini Cooper S

BOC Gases Trophy for Under 2000 cc Street cars,

Escort

Honda CRX
Escort

Escort

Datsun 1600
Fiat

Escort

Escort
Daihatsu

Mini Cooper S
Corolla
Dolomite Sprint
Celica
Corolla
Escort Mk 1

6000 St
4980

TBA

2358 St
5960

5800

1990 St
4980
3525T
1993 St
3300 St
3048 St
1993 St
1590 St
1990 St
5800 St
1998 St
1993 St
2962T st
5000 St
2000 St
993 St
2358 St
5000 St
5000 St
1998 St
1300 St
1993 St
1993 St
2962T
2998

1293

TBA

2998

1293

1293

2998

2998

3700

1293

1498

1498

1595

2998

5400

1293

6 laps
1993 St
1590 St
1993 St
1993 St
1998 St
2000 St
1993 St
1993 St
993 St
1300 St
1940 2L
1998 St
1588

1587

1993
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Race 6: HQ Holden, 6 laps

1 2
2 11
3 18
4 8
5 1
6 7

7 12
8 10
9 96
10 59
11 89
12 55
13 69
14 38
15 17
16 99
17 3
18 5
19 49
20 4
21 82
22 90
23 52
24 75
25 23
DNF 94
DNF 000
Race 7
1 21
2 13
3 86
4 78
5 121
6 43
7 73
8 76
9 3
10 93
11 57
12 9
13 112
14 18
15 29
16 150
17 110
18 54
DNF 79
DNF 19
DNF 1
DNF 53
DNF 100
DNF 131
Race 8
1 7
2 2
3 24
4 30
5 16
6 10

7 44
8 47
9 88
10 9
11 92
12 60
13 4
14 85
15 12
16 74
17 27
18 72
DNF 28
DNF 11

Peter Allen

Ray Miles/D Barbarich
Les Clint/Harvey

John Dippie D.C.

D Barbarich/Miles/Allen
Mike Annette

Wayne Morfett

Tony James

Dave Gay

Shane Jordon

Steve Raisin

Peter Bowra

Graham Harper

Richard Spivey

Mick Johnston

Ken Shufflebotham
Stephen Allum

Mal Franklin

Neil Woodward

Glenn Smith

Ken Dewhirst

John Borich

Noel De Grussa

Jeff Watts/Geoff Leeson
John Harley

Paul Clausen

Gary Peat

Street Cars, 6 laps

Clint Johnson

Wayne Phipps

Rolly Waters/Tom Mullan
Joseph Carrello
Michael Kennedy

Jamie Taylor

Brian Calabria

Laurie D’Alessio/S Seward
Graham Stones

Frank Panizza

Lance Carwardine
Adrian Sabetta

Cono Onofaro

Lou Supanz

Brad Wheeler

Peter Travis/G Meakins
Brian Searles

Ross Roberts

Adrian Read

Sean Supanz

Gordon Mitchell

Jeff Dunkerton

Rocka Zemunik

Trenton Harvey

Formula Ford Challenge,

Aaron McNally
Ray Stubber
Garry Gosatti
Garth Tander
Jason Bargwanna
Brett Burvill
Mal Rose

Clive Hartz

Tim Davies

Geoff Paynter
John McCowan
John Van Leeuwen
Vic Strong

Les Power

Kelvin Brooks
Teresa Cook
Peter George
Brent Matthews
David Clarke/Simon Lee
Gary McCorkell

1995 Part 2

Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ

Commdore VL

Mazda RX7

Esco
BMW

Esco
Tora
Falc

rt
2002
rt

na

on XD

Honda CRX
Mazda RX7
Commodore VR

Fiat

Mazda RX3
Morris Cooper S

Esco

rt

Torana
Toyota Corolla

Esco

rt Mkl

Toyota Celica

Esco
Esco

rt
rt

Commodore VR
Daihatsu
Commodore
Toyota Corolla

Heat One,

Van
Van
Van
Van
Van
Van
Van

Swift SCI95F

Van
Van
Van
Van
Van
Van
Van

Diemen
Diemen
Diemen
Diemen
Diemen
Diemen
Diemen

Diemen
Diemen
Diemen
Diemen
Diemen
Diemen
Diemen

Elwyn ’83

Van

Diemen

10 laps

RF94
RF95
RF95
RFIO1
RF92
RF90
RF94

RFI1
RF89
REF90
RF80
REF90
RF85

REF90

1973 Palliser
Van Diemen RF78
Van Diemen RF87

4980
2358
1993
1990
1993
3048
5800
1590
2358
2962T
2000
2358
1300
1995
5000
1940
1993
1588
1993
1993
2962T
993
5000
1587

1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598

(OIS e) i e) N e) le) le) o) I e) I o) B o) le) lle) I o) I o) I o) I o) B o) Ie) I e) I o) N e) I ) I e) o) o) B )]

P NN WWS OOl oyooyooy oo o)yo o) oy Oy O O

00 00 W W W W WWWWWWOWLWWWWWOLWOLWOOo

W W W W W WYY OOO

W O 00 00 ~J ~J 00 0O 00 0O 00 00 CO 00 00 QO ~J ~J ~J I

O W W W WYY

PR RPRPRRRRRPRRERRRRRRERRRRRRRRRR

PR RPRPRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR P&

PR RPRPRRRRRRRERRRRRR R



1995 Part 2

Race 9: Sports, Marque Sports and Porsche, 5 laps

1 911 Walter Epple Porsche 911 3600 Sp 5 5:30.48 1:03.49
2 17 Evan Simeon Porsche 911 Carrera 3600 P 5 5:32.90 1:04.54
3 23 Todd Hill Sutol 23 1700 Sp 5 5:33.39 1:04.54
4 2 Paddy Roberts Haggis U2 1300 Sp 5 5:38.67 1:04.81
5 4 Barry Nilan Haggis U2 1300 Sp 5 5:44.27 1:06.84
6 65 Simon Lingford/M Tankard Porsche 911 3200 P 5 5:47.35 1:06.90
7 66 Shaun Walker Porsche 911 3200 P 5 5:50.15 1:06.89
8 129 John Hurney Westfield SE 1600 MS 5 5:51.47 1:07.45
9 944 Graham Lloyd Porsche 944 Turbo 2500 P 5 5:52.23 1:07.94
10 13 Chris Singleton Porsche 911 3200 P 5 5:56.46 1:08.44
11 181 Brent Matthews/G McGroarty Westfield SE 1600 MS 5 5:59.10 1:08.38
12 128 Paul Markich Triumph TR8 3500 MS 5 6:00.36 1:09.75
13 62 Gareth Hughes Porsche 911 2994 P 5 6:01.19 1:08.93
14 7 Richard Woodward Westfield SE 1686 MS 5 6:01.85 1:10.03
15 9 Kevin Clifton Porsche 911 2990 P 5 6:02.07 1:09.15
16 63 Willi Baumeister Porsche 911 RSR 3000 P 5 6:07.12 1:10.42
17 39 Adrian Corp Porsche 911 3000 P 5 6:09.81 1:10.64
18 923 Doug Jendry Porsche 911 2700 P 5 6:10.08 1:10.75
19 22 Godfrey Everett Porsche 911 Targa 2900 P 5 6:12.78 1:11.79
20 88 John Saunders Porsche 911 3000 P 5 6:13.60 1:11.41
21 930 Mike Rasheed Porsche 930 Turbo 3000T P 5 6:18.21 1:12.29
22 55 Ian Lewis Mazda MX-5 1597 MS 5 6:19.81 1:12.94
23 26 Evan MacRae Datsun 2607 2597 MS 5 6:32.66 1:15.64
23 10 Patrick Healey Porsche 911E Targa 2400 P 5 6:41.61 1:16.78
25 133 Nick Rahimtulla Alfa Romeo GTV 1986 MS 5 6:51.11 1:18.93
DNF 64 Ken Price Porsche 914 2400 P 1 1:34.96
No Number: Privateers Cup, 4 laps [“Race 28” in printed results]

1 96 Allan McCarthy Commodore VP 5000 4 4:07.1780 59.0720
2 24 Paul Romano Commodore VP 5000 4 4:13.9779 1:01.1391
3 49 David Attard Commodore 5000 4 4:14.4501 1:01.2682
4 55 David Parsons Commodore VR 5000 4 4:15.4983 1:01.3041
5 31 Ian Love Commodore VR 5000 4 4:24.9017 1:05.3980
6 34 Calude Giorgi Falcon EB 5000 4 4:26.6242 1:02.1091
7 28 Kevin Waldock/M McLaughlin Falcon EB 5000 4 4:26.6462 1:04.7555
No Number: Peter Jackson Dash - restart, 4 laps [“Race 29” in printed results

1 35 Alan Jones Falcon EF 5000 4 4:10.8866 1:01.4576
2 25 Tony Longhurst Falcon EF 5000 4 4:11.5827 1:00.4414
3 7 Neil Crompton Commodore VR 5000 4 4:13.7393 1:01.8423
4 30 Glenn Seton Falcon EF 5000 4 4:14.9676 1:01.4237
5 05 Peter Brock Commodore VR 5000 4 4:16.1392 1:02.2891
6 11 Larry Perkins Commodore VR 5000 4 4:17.1873 1:03.3106
7 015 Tomas Mezera Commodore VR 5000 4 4:17.9047 1:02.9991
Race 10: Sports Sedans and Street cars, 6 laps

1 45 John Glasson Capri 3525T SS 6 6:46.56 1:04.21
2 3 Graham Stones Mazda RX7 2358 St 6 6:46.89 1:05.91
3 15 Peter Hansen Commodore VK 4980 6 6:50.73 1:04.87
4 11 Simon Emmerling BMW 635csi TBA SS 6 6:52.54 1:06.18
5 21 Grant Johnson Commodore VL 4980 6 6:58.70 1:07.50
6 13 Wayne Phipps Mazda RX7 2358 St 6 6:58.86 1:07.61
7 17 Stephen Renshaw Mustang 5800 6 7:01.28 1:07.62
8 79 Adrian Read Escort 1993 St 6 7:05.40 1:08.82
9 109 John Immink/Dean Kovacevich Torana 5000 St 6 7:08.64 1:08.82
10 5 Frank Demarte Torana XU-1 3300 St 6 7:09.90 1:09.37
11 43 Jamie Taylor Torana 3048 St 6 7:13.91 1:09.87
12 144 Anton/Barry Baltinas BMW 1602 1990 St 6 7:14.68 1:10.25
13 86 Rolly Waters/ Tom Mullan Escort 1993 St 6 7:15.06 1:10.03
14 121 Michael Kennedy Escort 1993 St 6 7:18.47 1:10.03
15 76 Laurie D’Alessio/S Seward Honda CRX 1590 St 6 7:18.96 1:09.92
16 19 Sean Supanz Escort 1993 St 6 7:20.50 1:10.14
17 78 Joseph Carrello BMW 2002 1990 St 6 7:23.58 1:10.80
18 131 Trenton Harvey Corolla 1587 St 6 7:29.12 1:11.01
19 112 Cono Onofaro Mini Cooper S 1300 St 6 7:32.91 1:12.94
20 73 Brian Calabria Falcon XD 5800 St 6 7:42.69 1:13.65
21 53 Jeff Dunkerton Daihatsu 993 St 6 7:43.52 1:13.71
22 33 Mal Rutz/A Letcher Escort 1993 St 6 7:43.62 1:13.16
23 57 Lance Carwardine Fiat 2000 St 6 7:43.95 1:13.98
24 107 Paul Roberts/Paul Markich Dolomite Sprint 1998 St 6 7:44.34 1:13.55
25 93 Frank Panizza Commodore VR 2962T St 6 7:54.12 1:15.36
26 150 Peter Travis/G Meakins Corolla 1940 St 5 7:05.51 1:20.14
DNF 7 Gordon Mitchell Commodore VR 2962T 4 1:23.44
DNF 9 Adrian Sabetta Mazda RX3 2358 St 2 1:27.93
DNE 24 Joe Ricciardo Alfetta GIV Chev 5960 1 1:05.20
DNF 59 Mark Innes Commodore 5700 1 1:16.95
DNEF 18 Lou Supanz Escort 1995 St 1 1:56.22



Race 11:
1 1
2 3
3 6
4 21
5 17
6 23
7 41
8 7
9 69

10 31

11 94

12 15

13 88

14 22

15 33

DNF 3

Race 12:

Race declared at lap 6,

OO0 JO0 U WN

Race

OO0 JO0 U bW

Zamel’s Plate,

Anthony Lees
Cameron Edwards
Kevin Beale
Dean Williams
Laurie Porter
Ed Walker

David Sherer
Graeme Wright
Luke Morton
Brett Scarey
Frankie Hood
Bruce Welsh
Peter Burke
Bert Van Zuylen
David Hartley
James McDonald

Formula Ford Challenge,
red flag

Aaron McNally
Garth Tander

Ray Stubber
Garry Gosatti
Brett Burvill
Jason Bargwanna
Clive Hartz

Tim Davies

Geoff Paynter
John McCowan

Vic Strong

John Van Leeuwen
Les Power

Kelvin Brooks
Peter George
Teresa Cook

Mal Rose

Bryant Murchison

ATCC Round 9, Race 1, 30

Glenn Seton
Peter Brock
Larry Perkins
Tomas Mezera
John Bowe

Dick Johnson
Mark Skaife
Tony Longhurst
Jim Richards
David Attard
Paul Romano
Allan McCarthy
Mark Larkham
Claude Giorgi
David Parsons
Ian Love

Alan Jones
Wayne Gardner
Alf Barbagallo
Neil Crompton
Kevin Waldock/M McLaughlin

Formula Vee,

1995 Part

6 laps

Ajay

CD Vee

Rennmax

RiBuck

Spectre

Spook

Elfin Crusader
Rennmax Mk 2
Elfin Crisader 95
Daveric Mk 6
Rennmax Mk 2
Lepton V86
Kopy NG

Stag

Formula Vee
Elfin

Heat Two, 10 laps

Diemen RF94
Diemen RF91
Diemen RF95
Diemen RF95
Van Diemen RF90
Van Diemen RF92
Swift SC95F

Van Diemen RF91
Van Diemen RF89
Van Diemen RF90
Van Diemen RF90
Van Diemen RF80
Van Diemen RF85
Van Diemen

Van Diemen RF90
Elwyn ’83

Van Diemen RF94
Van Diemen RF94

Van
Van
Van
Van

laps

Falcon EF
Commodore VR
Commodore VR
Commodore VR
Falcon EF
Falcon EF
Commodore VR
Falcon EF
Commodore VR
Commodore
Commodore VP
Commodore VP
Falcon EF
Falcon EB
Commodore VR
Commdore VR
Falcon EF
Commodore VR
Commodore VR
Commodore VR
Falcon EB

1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192

1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598

5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000

[\SINE; ie) i o) o) N e) Ne) I e) N o) N e) B o) o) B e) B e) I e) Bl e))

PP OO O OO oo o)oyo oy oy Oy

~J 00 00 00 OO 0 O ~J ~J ~J ~J ~J ~J I

B RN i e) N o) o) I o) N o) Ne) I e) o) N o) Ne) e e N o) Ne)

.2601
.0066
.0234
.5248
.5743
L1151
.2889
.9503
. 4496
.3746
.6105
.5707
.3088
.0706
L2673
.3186

RPORPROORRPFPRPFPROOOODODODOOOOOOoOOo

FRRRPRPRRRRRRRERRRPR

PR R R R RR PR R R R R R

.0710
.3643
.3326
.5561
.4912
L7411
.9055
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L4712
.4036
.4879
.9098
.0319
.6466
L2192
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Race 14: Pre-1965 Saloons,
1 31 Paul Stubber Holden EH 2998
2 75 Jim Runciman Mini Cooper S 1293
3 39 Rob Perrozzi Chev Nova TBA
4 96 Colin Wilkinson Chev Belair 5400
5 47 Ron Moller Holden EH 2998
6 37 Richard Taylor Valiant S 3700
7 99 Lance Stannard Mini Cooper S 1293
8 148 Frank Viskovich Mini Cooper S 1293
9 64 Ian Sharp Holden EH 2998
10 50 Danny Spadaccini Holden EH 2998
11 91 Denny Cunnold Holden EH 2998
12 118 A List/M Van Den Rydt Cortina GT 1498
DNF 72 Stephen/Tristan Bruce Mini Cooper S 1293
DNF 122 Michael/Stephen Smith Cortina GT 1498
Race 15: HQ Holden, 6 laps
1 2 Peter Allen Holden HQ 3300
2 18 Les Clint/Harvey Holden HQ 3300
3 12 Wayne Morfett Holden HQ 3300
4 10 Tony James Holden HOQ 3300
5 55 Peter Bowra Holden HQ 3300
6 7 Mike Annette Holden HQ 3300
7 11 Ray Miles/D Barbarich Holden HQ 3300
8 89 Steve Raisin Holden HQ 3300
9 1 D Barbarich/Miles/Allen Holden HQ 3300
10 5 Mal Franklin Holden HQ 3300
11 96 Dave Gay Holden HQ 3300
12 69 Graham Harper Holden HOQ 3300
13 38 Richard Spivey Holden HQ 3300
14 59 Shane Jordon Holden HOQ 3300
15 8 John Dippie D.C. Holden HQ 3300
16 49 Neil Woodward Holden HOQ 3300
17 75 Jeff Watts/Geoff Leeson Holden HQ 3300
18 94 Paul Clausen Holden HOQ 3300
19 4 Glenn Smith Holden HQ 3300
20 99 Ken Shufflebotham Holden HOQ 3300
21 3 Stephen Allum Holden HQ 3300
22 82 Ken Dewhirst Holden HQ 3300
23 23 John Harley Holden HQ 3300
24 17 Mick Johnston Holden HQ 3300
25 000 Gary Peat Holden HQ 3300
26 52 Noel De Grussa Holden HOQ 3300
27 90 John Borich Holden HQ 3300
Race 16: Chellingworth Porsche Cup, 6 laps
1 911 Walter Epple Porsche 911 3600
2 66 Shaun Walker Porsche 911 3200
3 17 Evan Simeon Porsche 911 Carrera 3600
4 13 Chris Singleton Porsche 911 3200
5 62 Gareth Hughes Porsche 911 2994
6 9 Kevin Clifton Porsche 911 2990
7 22 Godfrey Everett Porsche 911 Targa 2900
8 923 Doug Jendry Porsche 911 2700
9 88 John Saunders Porsche 911 3000
10 39 Adrian Corp Porsche 911 3000
11 930 Mike Rasheed Porsche 930 Turbo 3000T
12 10 Patrick Healey Porsche 911E Targa 2400
N/C 63 Willi Baumeister Porsche 911 RSR 3000
DNF 64 Ken Price Porsche 914 2400
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Race 17:
2 3
6 13
8 79
11 43
15 76
16 19
14 121
8 29
13 86
12 144
11 41
23 57
13 81
14 107
15 33
16 53
17 93
18 150
19 9
20 110
21 112
DNF 73
DNF 32
DNF 109
Race 18:
1 7
2 10
3 30
4 24
5 16
6 2
7 47
8 60
9 9
10 85
11 72
12 92
13 74
14 27
15 77
DNF 4
DNF 12
DNF 88
DNF 28
Race 19:
1 30
2 11
3 05
4 1
5 2
6 015
7 18
8 4
9 17
10 7
11 49
12 55
13 10
14 24
15 96
16 31
17 34
18 77
19 28
DNF 25
DNF 35

Street Cars, 6 laps
Graham Stones

Wayne Phipps

Adrian Read

Jamie Taylor

Laurie D’Alessio/S Seward
Sean Supanz

Michael Kennedy

Brad Wheeler

Rolly Waters/ Tom Mullan
Anton/Barry Baltinas
Karel Dyma

Lance Carwardine

Bill Cox

Paul Roberts/Paul Markich
Mal Rutz/A Letcher

Jeff Dunkerton

Frank Panizza

Peter Travis/G Meakins
Adrian Sabetta

Brian Searles

Cono Onofaro

Brian Calabria

Peter McLean/J Diuca

1995 Part 2

Mazda RX7
Mazda RX7
Escort
Torana

Honda CRX
Escort
Escort
Torana
Escort

BMW 1602
Datsun 1600
Fiat
Commodore VR
Dolomite Sprint
Escort
Daihatsu
Commodore VR
Corolla
Mazda RX3
Escort Mk 1
Mini Cooper S
Falcon XD
Escort

John Immink/Dean Kovacevich Torana

Formula Ford Challenge,

Aaron McNally
Brett Burvill
Garth Tander
Garry Gosatti
Jason Bargwanna
Ray Stubber
Clive Hartz
John Van Leeuwen
Geoff Paynter
Les Power

Brent Matthews
John McCowan

Final, 5 laps

Diemen RF94
Diemen RF90
Diemen RF91
Diemen RF95
Van Diemen RF92
Van Diemen RF95
Swift SC95F

Van Diemen RF80
Van Diemen RF89
Van Diemen RF85
1973 Palliser
Van Diemen RF90

Van
Van
Van
Van

Teresa Cook Elwyn ‘83

Peter George Van Diemen RF90
Bryant Murchison Van Diemen RF94
Vic Strong Van Diemen REF90
Kelvin Brooks Van Diemen

Tim Davies Van Diemen RFI91
David Clarke/Simon Lee Van Diemen REF78
ATCC Round 9 Heat 2, 30 laps

Glenn Seton Falcon EF

Larry Perkins
Peter Brock
Mark Skaife
Jim Richards
Tomas Mezera
John Bowe
Wayne Gardner
Dick Johnson
Neil Crompton
David Attard
David Parsons
Mark Larkham
Paul Romano
Allan McCarthy
Ian Love
Claude Giorgi
Alf Barbagallo
Kevin Waldock/M McLaughlin
Tony Longhurst
Alan Jones

Commodore VR
Commodore VR
Commodore VR
Commodore VR
Commodore VR
Falcon EF
Commodore VR
Falcon EF
Commodore VR
Commodore
Commodore VR
Falcon EF
Commodore VP
Commodore VP
Commdore VR
Falcon EB
Commodore VR
Falcon EB
Falcon EF
Falcon EF

2358
2358
1993
3048
1590
1993
1993
5000
1993
1990
2000
2000
2962T
1998
1993
993
2962T
1940
2358
1993
1300
5800
1993
5000

1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598

5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
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.2944
.0477
. 4403
.0195
.2963
.3123
.3760
L2420
.5824
L2379
.4706
.5010
.1070
.6886
.6953
.1160
.3498
.8266
L4472
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.3255
.5581
.5589
.9187
.1857
L7162
.7230
.4456
.4320
.3243
.3453
.0060
.6364
.3923
L2767
.8047
.4507
.4508
L2374
.5981
.3565



Race 20:
1 911
2 17
3 66
4 65
5 13
6 9
7 62
8 22
9 88

10 64

11 39

12 923

13 930

14 10

DNF 63

Race 21:
1 6
2 1
3 69
4 3
5 23
6 21
7 3
8 7
9 31

10 15

11 88

12 41

13 94

14 17

15 33

16 22

Race 22:
1 1
2 45
3 15
4 11
5 3
6 13
7 21
8 17
9 5

10 43

11 79

12 121

13 19

14 144

15 86

16 76

17 131

18 100

19 128

20 41

21 57

22 107

23 53

24 150

25 110

N/C 54

DNF 59

DNF 58

DNF 93

DNF 73

DNF 33

Formula Vee,

Walter Epple
Evan Simeon
Shaun Walker
Mike Tankard
Chris Singleton
Kevin Clifton
Gareth Hughes
Godfrey Everett
John Saunders
Ken Price
Adrian Corp
Doug Jendry
Mike Rasheed
Patrick Healey
Willi Baumeister

Kevin Beale
Anthony Lees
Luke Morton
Cameron Edwards
Ed Walker

Dean Williams
James McDonald
Graeme Wright
Brett Scarey
Bruce Welsh
Peter Burke
David Sherer
Frankie Hood
Laurie Porter
David Hartley
Bert Van Zuylen

Sports Sedans and Street

Brian Smith
John Glasson
Peter Hansen
Simon Emmerling
Graham Stones
Wayne Phipps
Grant Johnson
Stephen Renshaw
Frank Demarte
Jamie Taylor
Adrian Read
Michael Kennedy
Sean Supanz

Anton/Barry Baltinas
Rolly Waters/ Tom Mullan
Laurie D’Alessio/S Seward

Trenton Harvey
Rocka Zemunik
Paul Markich
Karel Dyma

Lance Carwardine
Paul Roberts
Jeff Dunkerton

Peter Travis/G Meakins

Brian Searles
Ross Roberts
Mark Innes
Peter Thornell
Frank Panizza
Brian Calabria

Mal Rutz/A Letcher

6 laps

1995 Part 2

Chellingworth Porsche Cup, 6 laps

Porsche 911

Porsche 911 Carrera

Porsche 911
Porsche 911
Porsche 911
Porsche 911
Porsche 911

Porsche 911 Targa

Porsche 911
Porsche 914
Porsche 911
Porsche 911

Porsche 930 Turbo
Porsche 911E Targa

Porsche 911 RSR

Rennmax
Ajay

Elfin Crisader 95

CD Vee

Spook

RiBuck

Elfin
Rennmax Mk 2
Daveric Mk 6
Lepton V86
Kopy NG
Elfin Crusader
Rennmax Mk 2
Spectre
Formula Vee
Stag

cars, 6 laps

Alfetta Chev
Capri
Commodore VK
BMW 635csi
Mazda RX7
Mazda RX7
Commodore VL
Mustang
Torana XU-1
Torana
Escort
Escort
Escort

BMW 1602
Escort

Honda CRX
Corolla
Commodore
Triumph TR8
Datsun 1600
Fiat
Dolomite Sprint
Daihatsu
Corolla
Escort Mk 1
Celica
Commodore
Volco 242GT
Commodore VR
Falcon XD
Escort

1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192

6000
3525T
4980
TBA
2358
2358
4980
5800
3300
3048
1993
1993
1993
1990
1993
1590
1587
5000
3500
2000
2000
1998
993
1940
1993
1588
5700
5800
2962T
5800
1993
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Race 23:
1 31
2 39
3 75
4 47
5 96
6 37
7 64
8 148
9 55

10 99

11 118

12 122

DNF 91

DNF 50

Race 24:
1 911
2 17
3 23
4 2
5 4
6 129
7 181
8 7
9 128

10 930

11 39

12 55

13 26

Race 25:
1 18
2 12
3 7
4 2
5 10
6 1
7 5
8 89
9 11

10 55

11 96

12 69

13 49

14 8

15 4

16 38

17 90

18 75

19 82

20 3

21 23

22 52

23 99

24 94

25 59

DNF 000

Pre-1965 Saloons,

Paul Stubber

Rob Perrozzi

Jim Runciman

Ron Moller

Colin Wilkinson
Richard Taylor

Ian Sharp

Frank Viskovich

Jim Burns

Lance Stannard

A List/M Van Den Rydt
Michael/Stephen Smith
Denny Cunnold

Danny Spadaccini

Sports, Marque Sports and Porsche,

Walter Epple
Evan Simeon
Todd Hill
Paddy Roberts
Barry Nilan
John Hurney

Brent Matthews/G McGroarty

Richard Woodward
Paul Markich
Mike Rasheed
Adrian Corp

TIan Lewis

Evan MacRae

HQ Holden, 6 laps
Les/Clint Harvey
Wayne Morfett
Mike Annette
Peter Allen

Tony James

D Barbarich

Mal Franklin
Steve Raisin

Ray Miles

Peter Bowra

Dave Gay

Graham Harper
Neil Woodward
John Dippie D.C.
Glenn Smith
Richard Spivey
John Borich

Jeff Watts/Geoff Leeson
Ken Dewhirst
Stephen Allum
John Harley

Noel De Grussa
Ken Shufflebotham
Paul Clausen
Shane Jordon

Gary Peat

6 laps

1995 Part 2

Holden EH
Chev Nova
Mini Cooper S
Holden EH
Chev Belair
Valiant S
Holden EH
Mini Cooper S
Lotus Cortina
Mini Cooper S
Cortina GT
Cortina GT
Holden EH
Holden EH

6 laps

Porsche 911
Porsche 911 Carrera
Sutol 23

Haggis U2

Haggis U2
Westfield SE
Westfield SE
Westfield SE
Triumph TR8
Porsche 930 Turbo
Porsche 911

Mazda MX-5

Datsun 260%Z

Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ

10

2998
TBA

1293
2998
5400
3700
2998
1293
1595
1293
1498
1498
2998
2998
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Race 26:
1 3
2 21
3 43
4 86
5 76
6 19
7 79
8 41
9 121

10 57

11 53

12 150

13 54

DNF 100

DNF 131

DNF 107

DNF 29

DNF 13

Street Cars, 6 laps
Graham Stones

Grant Johnson

Jamie Taylor

Rolly Waters/ Tom Mullan
Laurie D’Alessio/S Seward
Sean Supanz

Adrian Read

Karel Dyma

Michael Kennedy

Lance Carwardine

Jeff Dunkerton

Peter Travis/G Meakins
Ross Roberts

Rocka Zemunik

Trenton Harvey

Paul Roberts/Paul Markich
Brad Wheeler

Wayne Phipps

1995 Part 2

Mazda RX7
Commodre VL
Torana
Escort
Honda CRX
Escort
Escort
Datsun 1600
Escort

Fiat
Daihatsu
Corolla
Celica
Commodore
Corolla
Dolomite Sprint
Torana
Mazda RX7

2358
4980
3048
1993
1590
1993
1993
2000
1993
2000

1940
1588
5000
1587
1998
5000
2358

11
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Race 1:
1 30
2 24
3 7
4 2
5 88
6 47
7 16
8 60
9 72

10 9

11 4

12 85

13 74

DNF 10

Race 2:
1 1
2 3
3 29
4 79
5 86
6 121
7 5
8 57
9 78

10 18

11 93

12 112

13 58

14 33

15 150

16 53

17 45

18 32

DNF 19

Race 3:
1 75
2 31
3 97
4 22
5 72
6 125
7 91
8 99
9 148

10 50

11 118

12 122

DNF 39

DNF 47

DNF 15

Race 4:
1 911
2 2
3 129
4 181
5 7
6 9
7 39
8 62
9 22

10 123

11 133

DNF 23

Formula Ford, 6 laps
Garth Tander
Garry Gosatti
Aaron McNally
Ray Stubber

Tim Davies

Clive Hartz
Kerry Wade

John Van Leeuwen
Brent Matthews
Geoff Paynter
Vic Strong

Les Power

Teresa Cook
Brett Burvill

Sports Sedans and Street Cars,

Gordon Mitchell

Graham Stones

Brad Wheeler

Adrian Read

Rolly Waters/T Mullan
Michael Kennedy/R Munro
Frank Demarte

Lance Carwardine

Joseph Carrello

Lou Supanz

Frank Panizza

C Onofaro

Peter Thornell

Mal Rutz

Peter Travis

Jeff Dunkerton

John Glasson

Peter Mclean/Joe Delucia
Sean Supanz/Brian Searles

Pre-1965 Saloons, 6 laps
Jim Runciman

Paul Stubber

Al Munday

Ken Cheney

Stephen Bruce/J Van Leeuwen

Simon McGrath

Dennis Cunnold

Lance Stannard

Frank Viskovich

Danny Spadaccini
Anthony List
Stephen/Matthew Smith
Rob Perrozzi

Ron Moller

Bill Meeke

Sports,

Walter Epple

Paddy Roberts

John Hurney

Brent Matthews/G McGroarty
Richard Woodward

Kevin Clifton/A Corp
Adrian Corp

Gareth Hughes/W Baumeister
Godfrey Everett

Stephen Strickland

Nick Rahimtulla

Todd Hill

1995 Part 2

WA Endurance Round 2
26-7 August 1995

Marque Sports and Porsche,

Van Diemen RF91 1598
Van Diemen RF95 1598
Van Diemen RF94 1598
Van Diemen RF95 1598
Van Diemen RF91 1598
Swift SCO5F 1598
Van Diemen RF92 1598
Van Diemen RF80 1598
1973 Palliser 1598
Van Diemen RF89 1598
Van Diemen RF90 1598
Van Diemen RF85 1598
Elwyn ‘83 1598
Van Diemen RF90 1598
6 laps
Commodore VR 2962T
Mazda RX7 2358
Torana 5000
Escort 1993
Escort 1993
Escort 1993
Torana XU-1 3300
Fiat 124 Sports 2000
BMW 1990
Ford Escort 1993
Holden Commodore 2962T
Morris Cooper S 1300
Volvo 242GT 5800
Escort 1993
Corolla 1940
Diahatsu Charade GT 993
Capri 3528T
Escort 1993
Escort 1993
Mini Cooper S 1293
Holden EH 2998
Mini Cooper S 1293
Mini Cooper S 1293
Mini Cooper S 1293
Lotus Cortina 1600
Holden EH 2998
Mini Cooper S 1293
Mini Cooper S 1293
Holden EH 2998
Cortina GT 1498
Cortina GT 1498
Chev Nova TBA
Holden EH 2998
Falcon Rallye Sprint 4860
6 laps
Porsche 911 3600
Haggis U2 1300
Westfield SE 1600
Westfield SE 1600
Westfield SE 1686
Porsche 2990
Porsche 911 3000
Porsche 911 3000
Porsche 911 Targa 2900
MG B 1798
Alfa GTV 2000 1962
Sutol 23 1700

12
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1995 Part 2

Race 5: Formula Vee, 6 laps

1 1 Anthony Lees Ajay 1192
2 69 Luke Morton Elfin Crisader 95 1192
3 3 Cameron Edwards CD Vee 1192
4 17 Laurie Porter Spectre 1192
5 3 James McDonald Elfin 1192
6 21 Dean Williams RiBuck 1192
7 41 David Sherer Elfin Crusader 1192
8 23 Ed Walker Spook 1192
9 7 David Sudell Rennmax Mk 2 1192
10 15 Bruce Welsh Lepton V86 1192
11 22 Bert Van Zuylen Stag 1192
12 9 Gisela Konig Stag 1192
DNF 88 Peter Burke Kopy NG 1192
DNF 31 Brett Scarey Daveric Mk 6 1192

Race 6: HQ Holden, 6 laps

1 7 Mike Annette Holden HQ 3300
2 31 Clint Harvey Holden HQ 3300
3 2 Peter Allen Holden HOQ 3300
4 5 Mal Franklin Holden HQ 3300
5 89 Steve Raisin/J Borich Holden HQ 3300
6 59 Shane Jordon Holden HQ 3300
7 12 Wayne Morfett Holden HOQ 3300
8 1 D Barbarich/P Allen Holden HQ 3300
9 17 Mick Johnson Holden HQ 3300
10 38 Richard Spivey Holden HQ 3300
11 69 Graham Harper Holden HOQ 3300
12 13 L Goodman/R Spivey Holden HQ 3300
13 8 John Dippie D.C. Holden HQ 3300
14 82 Ken Dewhirst Holden HQ 3300
15 94 Paul Clausen Holden HOQ 3300
16 96 Dave Gay Holden HQ 3300
17 49 Neil Woodward Holden HOQ 3300
18 90 John Borich Holden HQ 3300
19 23 John Harley Holden HOQ 3300
20 18 Les/Clint Harvey Holden HQ 3300
21 3 Stephen Allum Holden HOQ 3300
22 55 Peter Bowra/A McCarthy Holden HQ 3300
23 4 Glenn Smith Holden HQ 3300
24 9 Fred Nelson Holden HQ 3300
25 52 Noel De Grussa/A Motu Holden HQ 3300
DNE 000 Gary Peat Holden HQ 3300
DNF 10 Tony James Holden HOQ 3300
DNF 75 Jeff Watts/Geoff Leeson Holden HQ 3300
DNF 39 Russlyn Goodman Holden HOQ 3300

Race 7: BOC Gases Street Cars u/2000, 6 laps

1 79 Adrian Read Escort 1993
2 121 Michael Kennedy Escort 1993
3 19 Sean Supanz Escort 1993
4 18 Lou Supanz Ford Escort 1993
5 57 Lance Carwardine Fiat 124 Sports 2000
6 32 Peter Mclean Escort 1993
7 112 C Onofaro Morris Cooper S 1300
8 33 Mal Rutz/Allan Letcher Escort 1993
9 53 Jeff Dunkerton Diahatsu Charade GT 993
10 150 Peter Travis Corolla 1940

13
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Race 8:
1 1
2 3
3 45
4 86
5 5
6 79
7 18
8 121
9 57

10 93

11 19

12 112

13 53

DNF 33

Race 9:
1 39
2 47
3 75
4 97
5 72
6 148
7 125
8 99
9 91

10 22

11 50

12 122

13 118

DNF 31

Race 10:
1 911
2 23
3 129
4 2
5 62
6 7
7 39
8 9
9 22

10 55

11 123

12 181

13 133

Race 11:
1 1
2 69
3 4
4 3
5 21
6 3
7 41
8 23
9 15

10 88

11 17

12 7

13 22

14 9

Sports Sedans and Street Cars,

Gordon Mitchell

Graham Stones

John Glasson

Rolly Waters/T Mullan
Frank Demarte

Adrian Read

Lou Supanz

Michael Kennedy/R Munro
Lance Carwardine

Frank Panizza

Sean Supanz/Brian Searles
Cono Onofaro

Jeff Dunkerton

Mal Rutz

Pre-1965 Saloons, 12 laps
Rob Perrozzi

Ron Moller

Jim Runciman

Al Munday

Stephen Bruce/J Van Leeuwen
Frank Viskovich

Simon McGrath

Lance Stannard

Dennis Cunnold

Ken Cheney

Danny Spadaccini
Stephen/Matthew Smith
Anthony List

Paul Stubber

Sports, Marque Sports and Porsche,

Walter Epple/Shaun Walker

Todd Hill

John Hurney

Paddy Roberts

Gareth Hughes/W Baumeister
Richard Woodward

Adrian Corp

Kevin Clifton

Godfrey Everett

Ian Lewis

Stephen Strickland

Brent Matthews/G McGroarty
Nick Rahimtulla

Formula Vee, 6 laps
Anthony Lees
Luke Morton
Kevin Beale
Cameron Edwards
Dean Williams
James McDonald
David Sherer

Ed Walker

Bruce Welsh
Peter Burke
Laurie Porter
David Sudell
Bert Van Zuylen
Gisela Konig

1995 Part 2

6 laps

Commodore VR
Mazda RX7

Capri

Escort

Torana XU-1
Escort

Ford Escort
Escort

Fiat 124 Sports
Holden Commodore
Escort

Morris Cooper S
Diahatsu Charade GT
Escort

Chev Nova
Holden EH
Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
Lotus Cortina
Mini Cooper S
Holden EH
Mini Cooper S
Holden EH
Cortina GT
Cortina GT
Holden EH

N nnn

6 laps

Porsche 911
Sutol 23
Westfield SE
Haggis U2
Porsche 911
Westfield SE
Porsche 911
Porsche
Porsche 911 Targa
Mazda MX5

MG B
Westfield SE
Alfa GTIV 2000

Ajay

Elfin Crusader 95
Rennmax Mk 2
CD Vee

RiBuck

Elfin

Elfin Crusader
Spook

Lepton V86
Kopy NG
Spectre
Rennmax Mk 2
Stag

Stag

14

TBA

2998
1293
1293
1293
1293
1600
1293
2998
1293
2998
1498
1498
2998

3600
1770
1600
1300
3000
1686
3000
2990
2900
1597
1798
1600
1962

1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
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Race 12:
1 59
2 1
3 10
4 5
5 2
6 31
7 7
8 94
9 96

10 8

11 17

12 12

13 69

14 89

15 75

16 18

17 82

18 13

19 38

20 49

21 23

22 000

23 52

24 3

25 90

26 55

27 4

28 9

Race 13:
1 7
2 30
3 24
4 2
5 10
6 88
7 47
8 16
9 60

10 85

11 72

12 9

13 11

14 4

15 74

Race 14:
1 29
2 5
3 79
4 32
5 86
6 112
7 121
8 53
9 18

10 150

11 93

12 19

DNF 1

DNF 57

DNF 3

HQ Holden, 6 laps
Shane Jordon

D Barbarich/P Allen
Tony James

Mal Franklin

Peter Allen

Clint Harvey

Mike Annette

Paul Clausen

Dave Gay

John Dippie D.C.

Mick Johnson

Wayne Morfett

Graham Harper

Steve Raisin/J Borich
Jeff Watts/Geoff Leeson
Les/Clint Harvey

Ken Dewhirst

L Goodman/R Spivey
Richard Spivey

Neil Woodward

John Harley

Gary Peat

Noel De Grussa/A Motu
Stephen Allum

John Borich

Peter Bowra/A McCarthy
Glenn Smith

Fred Nelson

WA Formula Ford Championship,

Aaron McNally
Garth Tander
Garry Gosatti
Ray Stubber
Brett Burvill
Tim Davies
Clive Hartz
Kerry Wade
John Van Leeuwen
Les Power
Brent Matthews
Geoff Paynter
Gary McCorkell
Vic Strong
Teresa Cook

Sports Sedans and Street

Brad Wheeler

Frank Demarte

Adrian Read

Joe Delucia

Rolly Waters/T Mullan
Cono Onofaro

Michael Kennedy/R Munro
Jeff Dunkerton

Lou Supanz

Peter Travis

Frank Panizza

Sean Supanz/Brian Searles

Gordon Mitchell
Lance Carwardine
Graham Stones

1995 Part 2

Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ

10 laps

Van Diemen RF94
Van Diemen RF91
Van Diemen RF95
Van Diemen RF95
Van Diemen RF90
Van Diemen RFI91
Swift SCO95F

Van Diemen RF92
Van Diemen RF80
Van Diemen RF85
1973 Palliser
Van Diemen RF89
Van Diemen RF87
Van Diemen RF90
Elwyn ‘83

Cars,

Torana

Torana XU-1
Escort

Escort

Escort

Morris Cooper S
Escort

Diahatsu Charade GT
Ford Escort
Corolla

Holden Commodore
Escort

Commodore VR
Fiat 124 Sports
Mazda RX7

15

1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598

5000
3300
1993
1993
1993
1300
1993
993
1993
1940
2962T
1993
2962T
2000
2358
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Race 15:
1 75
2 47
3 97
4 31
5 22
6 148
7 72
8 99
9 91

10 125

11 122

12 118

Race 16:
1 2
2 911
3 129
4 62
5 7
6 39
7 9
8 22
9 55

10 133

DNF 123

Race 17:
1 1
2 3
3 69
4 4
5 23
6 41
7 15
8 17
9 88

10 7

11 22

12 9

DNF 21

DNF 3

Race 18:
1 59
2 1
3 31
4 10
5 94
6 8
7 12
8 89
9 55

10 7

11 96

12 2

13 69

14 5

15 75

16 82

17 13

18 90

19 49

20 18

21 9

22 38

23 23

24 52

25 3

DNF 17

DNEF 000

DNF 4

1995 Part 2

Pre-1965 Saloons, 6 laps rolling start

Jim Runciman

Ron Moller

Al Munday

Paul Stubber

Ken Cheney

Frank Viskovich
Stephen Bruce/J Van Leeuwen
Lance Stannard

Dennis Cunnold

Simon McGrath
Stephen/Matthew Smith
Anthony List

Sports, Marque Sports and Porsche,

Paddy Roberts

Walter Epple/Shaun Walker
John Hurney

Gareth Hughes/W Baumeister
Richard Woodward

Adrian Corp

Kevin Clifton

Godfrey Everett

Ian Lewis

Nick Rahimtulla

Stephen Strickland

Formula Vee, 8 laps

Anthony Lees
Cameron Edwards
Luke Morton
Kevin Beale

Ed Walker

David Sherer
Bruce Welsh
Laurie Porter
Peter Burke
David Sudell
Bert Van Zuylen
Gisela Konig
Dean Williams
James McDonald

HQ Holden, 6 laps

Shane Jordon

D Barbarich/P Allen
Clint Harvey

Tony James

Paul Clausen

John Dippie D.C.
Wayne Morfett

Steve Raisin/J Borich
Peter Bowra/A McCarthy
Mike Annette

Dave Gay

Peter Allen

Graham Harper

Mal Franklin

Jeff Watts/Geoff Leeson
Ken Dewhirst

L Goodman/R Spivey
John Borich

Neil Woodward
Les/Clint Harvey

Fred Nelson

Richard Spivey

John Harley

Noel De Grussa/A Motu
Stephen Allum

Mick Johnson

Gary Peat

Glenn Smith

Mini Cooper S
Holden EH
Mini Cooper
Holden EH
Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
Holden EH
Lotus Cortina
Cortina GT
Cortina GT

0

0w nnn

Haggis U2
Porsche 911
Westfield SE
Porsche 911
Westfield SE
Porsche 911
Porsche
Porsche 911 Targa
Mazda MX5
Alfa GTIV 2000
MG B

Ajay

CD Vee

Elfin Crusader 95
Rennmax Mk 2
Spook

Elfin Crusader
Lepton V86
Spectre

Kopy NG
Rennmax Mk 2
Stag

Stag

RiBuck

Elfin

Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ

16

1293
2998
1293
2998
1293
1293
1293
1293
2998
1600
1498
1498

1300
3600
1600
3000

1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192

Sp
Sp
MS

MS
P
MS
P
MS
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1995 Part 2

Race 19: Formula Ford, 6 laps

1 7 Aaron McNally Van Diemen RF94 1598 6 6:21.23 1:02.39
2 24 Garry Gosatti Van Diemen RF95 1598 6 6:25.74 1:02.78
3 30 Garth Tander Van Diemen RFI91 1598 6 6:25.96 1:02.84
4 10 Brett Burvill Van Diemen REF90 1598 6 6:26.40 1:02.89
5 2 Ray Stubber Van Diemen RF95 1598 6 6:28.43 1:03.44
6 88 Tim Davies Van Diemen RF91 1598 6 6:29.86 1:03.61
7 16 Kerry Wade Van Diemen RF92 1598 6 6:36.34 1:04.76
8 72 Brent Matthews 1973 Palliser 1598 6 6:40.13 1:05.03
9 60 John Van Leeuwen Van Diemen RF80 1598 6 6:41.67 1:05.19
10 85 Les Power Van Diemen RFEF85 1598 6 6:43.53 1:05.19
11 74 Teresa Cook Elwyn ‘83 1598 6 6:44.08 1:05.97
12 4 Vic Strong Van Diemen REF90 1598 6 6:45.51 1:05.58
13 11 Gary McCorkell Van Diemen RF87 1598 6 6:45.84 1:05.53
14 9 Geoff Paynter Van Diemen RF89 1598 6 6:54.02 1:04.76
DNF 47 Clive Hartz Swift SCI95F 1598 5 1:04.76
Race 20: Sports Sedans and Street Cars, 6 laps reverse grid rolling start

1 3 Graham Stones Mazda RX7 2358 St 6 6:50.46 1:07.45
2 29 Brad Wheeler Torana 5000 St 6 7:00.18 1:08.61
3 79 Adrian Read Escort 1993 2L 6 7:04.14 1:09.65
4 5 Frank Demarte Torana XU-1 3300 6 7:05.67 1:09.20
5 18 Lou Supanz Ford Escort 1993 2L 6 7:12.98 1:11.35
6 93 Frank Panizza Holden Commodore 2962T SS 6 7:18.64 1:11.62
7 53 Jeff Dunkerton Diahatsu Charade GT 993 2L 6 7:31.98 1:14.09
8 150 Peter Travis Corolla 1940 6 7:32.97 1:14.13
Race 21: WA Endurance Series, One Hour rolling start

1 77 Alf Barbagallo/John Farrell Commodore 4980 GpA 57 na 1:00.9850
2 31 Ian Love/Ryan Farrell Commodore 5000 GpA 57 1:01.3950
3 34 Claude Giorgi/Wayne Negus Falcon 5000 GpA 57 1:00.7840
4 911 Walter Epple/Shaun Walker Porsche 911 3600 Sp 53 1:04.0594
5 58 Peter Thornell/Peter Finch Volvo 242GT 5800 SS 53 1:06.5152
6 11 Simon Emmerling/Trevor Hine BMW 635 3495 SS 52 1:06.2561
7 78 Joseph/Vincent Carello BMW 2002 1990 SS 50 1:10.0774
8 86 Rolly Waters/Derek Robertson Escort 1993 2L 50 1:10.1216
9 44 Ken Cheney/Cono Onofaro Mini Cooper S 1293 GpN 48 1:08.4306
10 112 Cono Onofaro/Ken Cheney Mini Cooper S 1293 GpN 48 1:14.1870
11 55 Ian Lewis/John Hurney Mazda MX5 1597 MS 47 1:14.7710
12 33 Malcolm Rutz/David Sherer Escort 1993 2L 47 1:13.5076
N/C 121 Michael Kennedy/Rob Munro Escort 1993 2L 35 1:09.0743
DNF 21 Grant Johnson/Craig Bradtke Commodore 4980 P 25 1:07.7355
DNF 39 Adrian Corp/TBA Porsche 911 3000 P 44 1:09.7853
DNF 19 Sean Supanz/Brian Searles Escort 1993 2L 38 1:11.5732
DNE 96 Allan McCarthy/Geoff Kendrick Commodore 5000 GpA 22 1:00.6024
DNF 32 Peter McLean/Joe DeLucia Escort 1993 2L 15 1:12.1089
DNE 45 John Glasson/Bob Biltoft Capri 3528 SS 7 1:11.1078
Race 22: Sports, Marque Sports and Porsche, 6 laps reverse grid rolling start

1 2 Paddy Roberts Haggis U2 1300 Sp 6 6:38.43 1:05.75
2 9 Kevin Clifton Porsche 2990 MS 6 7:06.72 1:10.03
3 39 Adrian Corp Porsche 911 3000 P 6 7:10.56 1:10.41
4 123 Stephen Strickland MG B 1798 6 7:18.97 1:12.66
5 55 Ian Lewis Mazda MX5 1597 MS 6 7:28.85 1:14.15
6 133 Nick Rahimtulla Alfa GTV 2000 1962 5 6:44.42 1:19.03
DNF 7 Richard Woodward Westfield SE 1686 MS 4 1:09.75
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Race 23:
1 59
2 55
3 1
4 10
5 12
6 89
7 18
8 7
9 94

10 2

11 5

12 96

13 82

14 75

15 38

16 8

17 69

18 13

19 3

20 23

21 49

22 52

23 4

24 90

25 9

DNEF 000

HQ Holden, 6 laps

Shane Jordon

Peter Bowra/A McCarthy
D Barbarich/P Allen
Tony James

Wayne Morfett

Steve Raisin/J Borich
Les/Clint Harvey

Mike Annette

Paul Clausen

Peter Allen

Mal Franklin

Dave Gay

Ken Dewhirst

Jeff Watts/Geoff Leeson
Richard Spivey

John Dippie D.C.
Graham Harper

L Goodman/R Spivey
Stephen Allum

John Harley

Neil Woodward

Noel De Grussa/A Motu
Glenn Smith

John Borich

Fred Nelson

Gary Peat

1995 Part 2

Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden

HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
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1995 Part 2

WA Championships Finals
15 October 1995

Race 1: Formula Ford Championship Round 6, 10 laps

Pos No Driver Car Cap Laps Time F/lap
1 24 Garry Gosatti Van Diemen RF95 1598 10 10:40.82 1:03.44
2 2 Ray Stubber Van Diemen RF95 1598 10 10:42.96 1:03.16
3 7 Aaron McNally Van Diemen RF94 1598 10 10:48.78 1:03.22
4 88 Tim Davies Van Diemen RF91 1598 10 10:52.02 1:04.04
5 16 Kerry Wade Van Diemen RF92 1598 10 10:52.18 1:04.04
6 9 Geoff Paynter Van Diemen RF89 1598 10 11:06.36 1:05.58
7 60 John Van Leeuwen Van Diemen RFE80 1598 10 11:07.18 1:02.84
8 72 Brent Matthews 1973 Palliser 1598 10 11:07.62 1:05.69
9 74 Teresa Cook Elwyn ‘83 1598 10 11:15.31 1:06.52

10 27 Peter George Royale RP24 1598 10 11:18.33 1:06.90

11 47 Clive Hartz Swift SCO5F 1598 10 11:25.69 1:03.88

DNF 30 Garth Tander Van Diemen RF91 1598 3 1:03.94

DNF 10 Brett Burvill Van Diemen REF90 1598 3 1:04.05

Race 2: Touring Car and Sports Sedan Championship Race 1, 10 laps

1 1 Brian Smith Alfetta GTIV Chev 6000 SS 10 9:49.95 57.67
2 96 Alan McCarthy Commodore VP 5000 10 10:29.12 1:01.79
3 24 Joe Ricciardo Alfa GTV Chev 6000 SS 10 10:47.52 1:02.12
4 45 John Glasson Capri Rover 3528T SS 9 10:11.87 1:06.18
5 15 Peter Hansen Commodore VK 4980 9 10:12.31 1:06.57
6 41 Charlie Dyma Nissan 1998 2L 9 10:50.81 1:11.07
7 121 Michael Kennedy Escort 1993 2L 9 10:51.91 1:11.13
8 6 Trevor Hine/S Emmerling Sierra 2000T 9 10:57.02 1:05.91
9 112 Cono Onofaro Mini Cooper S 1293 2L 8 10:08.74 1:11.68
10 110 Briane searles Escort 1993 8 10:29.39 1:16.30
11 93 Frank Panizza Commodore VR 2962T 8 10:31.09 1:16.79
Race 3: HQ Holden Championship Race 1, 10 laps
1 2 Peter Allen Holden HQ 3300 10 13:12.85 1:17.16
2 12 Wayne Morfett Holden HOQ 3300 10 13:12.96 1:18.38
3 7 Mike Annette Holden HQ 3300 10 13:15.16 1:18.10
4 55 Allan McCarthy Holden HOQ 3300 10 13:24.82 1:18.82
5 31 Clint Harvey Holden HQ 3300 10 13:26.42 1:18.87
6 96 Dave Gay Holden HOQ 3300 10 13:27.84 1:18.38
7 10 Tony James Holden HQ 3300 10 13:28.32 1:19.09
8 1 Dennis Barbarich Holden HQ 3300 10 13:28.56 1:19.31
9 8 John Dippie D.C. Holden HQ 3300 10 13:29.27 1:18.05
10 5 Mal Franklin Holden HOQ 3300 10 13:43.28 1:19.09
11 69 Graham Harper Holden HQ 3300 10 13:45.53 1:19.31
12 4 Glenn Smith Holden HQ 3300 10 13:48.28 1:18.87
13 82 Ken Dewhirst Holden HQ 3300 10 13:52.34 1:21.01
14 49 Neil Woodward Holden HOQ 3300 10 13:52.62 1:20.47
15 3 Stephen Allum Holden HQ 3300 10 13:53.49 1:20.19
16 38 Richard Spivey Holden HQ 3300 10 14:00.80 1:22.39
17 23 John Harley Holden HQ 3300 10 14:03.16 1:20.74
18 9 Fred Nelson Holden HOQ 3300 10 14:04.97 1:20.57
19 90 John Borich Holden HQ 3300 10 14:07.28 1:22.06
20 13 Russell Goodman Holden HOQ 3300 10 14:07.94 1:22.61
21 99 Ken Sufflebotham Holden HQ 3300 10 14:08.38 1:18.33
DNF 59 Shane Jordon Holden HOQ 3300 7 1:18.15
DNE 000 Gary Peat Holden HQ 3300 5 1:21.90
DNF 75 Jeff Watts Holden HOQ 3300 2 1:29.86
DNE 94 Paul Clausen Holden HQ 3300 1 1:30.08
Race 4: Sports Car and Marque Sports Car Championship Race 1, 10 laps
1 944 Peter Fitzgerald Porsche 944 Turbo 2500 10 10:50.43 1:04.10
2 911 Walter Epple Porsche 911 3600 Sp 10 10:50.65 1:04.04
3 23 Tod Hill Sutol 23 1770 Sp 10 10:59.49 1:04.48
4 2 Paddy Roberts Haggis U2 1300 Sp 10 11:06.41 1:05.58
5 129 John Hurney Westfield SE 1600 MS 10 11:28.60 1:07.77
6 181 Brent Matthews Westfield SE 1600 MS 10 11:28.99 1:07.83
7 9 Kevin Clifton Porsche 2990 MS 10 11:48.32 1:08.05
8 39 Adrian Corp Porsche 911 3000 P 9 10:54.93 1:05.69
9 55 Ian Lewis Mazda MX5 1597 MS 9 11:24.98 1:12.17
10 10 Patrick Healey Porsche 911 3800 9 11:44.75 1:15.98
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Race 5:
1 6
2 3
3 21
4 1
5 79
6 41
7 18
8 121
9 86

10 9

11 32

12 112

13 53

14 33

15 93

16 54

17 110

Race 6:
1 15
2 47
3 97
4 75
5 22
6 99
7 148
8 50
9 122

10 63

DNF 72

Race 7:
1 911
2 66
3 944
4 61
5 22
6 9
7 63
8 923
9 88

10 39

11 10

12 17

Race 8:
1 4
2 3
3 3
4 41
5 7
6 15
7 21
8 10
9 22

Race 9:
1 30
2 24
3 2
4 10
5 16
6 88
7 47
8 9
9 60

10 72

11 74

12 27

Formula vee,

Street Cars Championship Race 1,

Trevor Hine/S Emmerling
Graham Stones

Grant Johnson

Gordon Mitchell

Adrian Read

Charlie Dyma

Lou Supanz

Michael Kennedy

Rolly Waters/ Tom Mullan
Adrian Sabetta

Peter Mclean

Cono Onofaro

Jeff Dunkerton

Alan Letcher

Frank Panizza

Ross Roberts/Stephen Breen
Brian Searles

Pre-1965 Saloons Championship race 1,

Bill Meeke

Ron Moller

Al Munday

Jim Runciman

Cono Onofaro

Lance Stannard

Frank Viskovich

Danny Spadaccini
Stephen/Matthew Smith
Roy Prout
Stephen/Tristan Bruce

Chellingworth Porsche, 10

Walter Epple

Shaun Walker

Peter Fitzgerald/G Lloyd
Gareth Hughes

Godfrey Everett

Kevin Clifton

Willi Baumeister/G Marshall
Doug Jendry

John Saunders

Adrian Corp

Patrick Healey

Evan Simeon

10 laps

Kevin Beale
Cameron Edwards
James McDonald
David Sherer
David Sudell
Bruce Welsh
Dean Williams
Graeme Wright
Bert Van Zuylen

Formula Ford Championship Race 2,

Garth Tander
Garry Gosatti
Ray Stubber
Brett Burvill
Kerry Wade

Tim Davies
Clive Hartz
Geoff Paynter
John Van Leeuwen
Brent Matthews
Teresa Cook
Peter George

1995 Part 2

10 laps

Sierra

Mazda RX7
Commodre VL
Commodore VR
Escort
Nissan
Escort
Escort
Escort

Mazda RX3
Escort

Mini Cooper S
Daihatsu
Escort
Commodore VR
Celica
Escort Mk 1

10 laps

Ford Rally Sprint
Holden EH

Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
Holden EH

Cortina GT
Holden EH

Mini Cooper S

0N nnonn

laps

911
911
944
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911E Targa

911 Carrera

Porsche
Porsche
Porsche
Porsche
Porsche
Porsche
Porsche
Porsche
Porsche
Porsche
Porsche
Porsche

Turbo
Targa

RSR

Rennmax Mk 2
CD Vee

Elfin

Elfin Crusader
Rennmax Mk 2

Lepton V86
RiBuck
Mercury FV10
Stag

10 laps

Diemen RF91
Diemen RF95
Diemen RF95
Diemen RF90
Van Diemen RF92
Van Diemen RF91
Swift SC95F

Van Diemen RF89
Van Diemen RF80
1973 Palliser
Elwyn ‘83
Royale RP24

Van
Van
Van
Van

20

2000T
2358
4980
2962T
1993
2000
1993
1993
1993
2358
1993
1293
993
1993
2962T
1588
1993

4860
2998
1293
1293
1293
1293
1293
2998
1498
2998
1293

3600
3200
2500
3000
2900
2990
3000
2700
3000
3000
2400
3600

1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192

1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
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Race 10:
1 1
2 96
3 24
4 45
5 15
6 17
7 41
8 112

DNF 121

DNF 86

DNF 6

Race 11
1 2
2 12
3 31
4 5
5 55
6 10
7 59
8 94
9 1

10 96

11 69

12 3

13 82

14 49

15 90

16 13

17 99

18 23

DNF 4

DNF 000

DNF 89

DNF 7

DNF 8

DNF 9

DNF 75

Race 12:
1 944
2 911
3 23
4 129
5 181
6 55
7 10

Race 13:
1 6
2 3
3 21
4 79
5 9
6 18
7 41
8 32
9 33

10 53

11 112

12 54

Touring Car and Sports Sedan Championship Race 2,

Brian Smith

Alan

McCarthy

Joe Ricciardo

John

Glasson

Peter Hansen
Stephen Renshaw/Ray Miles
Charlie Dyma

Cono

Onofaro

Michael Kennedy
Rolly Waters
Trevor Hine/S Emmerling

Alfetta GTV Chev
Commodore VP

1995 Part 2

Alfa GTV Chev

Capri Rover
Commodore VK

Mustang

Nissan

Mini Cooper S

Escort
Escort
Sierra

HQ Holden Championship Race 2,

Peter Allen
Wayne Morfett
Clint Harvey
Mal Franklin
Allan McCarthy

Tony

James

Shane Jordon

Paul

Clausen

Dennis Barbarich

Dave

Gay

Graham Harper
Stephen Allum
Ken Dewhirst

Neil
John

Woodward
Borich

Russell Goodman
Ken Sufflebotham

John

Harley

Glenn Smith

Gary

Peat

Steve Raisin

Mike
John
Fred
Jeff

Sports Car and Marque Sports Car Championship Race 2,

Annette
Dippie D.C.
Nelson
Watts

Peter Fitzgerald
Walter Epple

Tod Hill

Richard Woodward
Brent Matthews
Tan Lewis
Patrick Healey

Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden

Porsche 944 Turbo
Porsche 911

10 laps

HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ

Sutol 23

Westfield SE
Westfield SE

Mazda MX5

Porsche 911

Street Cars Championship Race 2,

Trevor Hine/S Emmerling
Graham Stones

Grant Johnson

Adrian Read

Adrian Sabetta

Lou Supanz

Charlie Dyma

Peter Mclean

Alan
Jeff
Cono
Ross

Letcher

Dunkerton

Onofaro
Roberts/Stephen Breen

Sierra

Mazda RX7

10 laps

Commodre VL
Escort

Mazda RX3

Escort
Nissan
Escort
Escort

Daihatsu
Mini Cooper S

Celica

21

10 laps
6000 SS 10
5000 10
6000 SS 10
3528T SS 9
4980 9
5800 9
1998 2L 8
1293 2L 8
1993 2L 4
1993 2LO 4
2000T 3
3300 10
3300 10
3300 10
3300 10
3300 10
3300 10
3300 10
3300 10
3300 10
3300 10
3300 10
3300 10
3300 10
3300 10
3300 10
3300 10
3300 10
3300 10
3300 9
3300 6
3300 6
3300 5
3300 2
3300 1
3300 1

10 laps

2500 10
3600 Sp 10
1770 Sp 10
1600 MS 10
1600 MS 9
1597 MS 9
3800 9
2000T 10
2358 10
4980 10
1993 2L 10
2358 10
1993 2L 10
2000 2L 10
1993 2L 10
1993 2L 10

993 2L 9
1293 2L 9
1588 9
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Race 14:
1 15
2 75
3 97
4 47
5 72
6 63
7 122

DNF 148

DNF 99

DNF 22

Race 15:
1 911
2 66
3 17
4 61
5 39
6 923
7 88

NC 63

DNF 944

DNF 22

DNF 10

Race 16
1 4
2 3
3 3
4 41
5 7
6 21
7 22
8 10

DNF 15

DNF 9

1995 Part 2

Pre-1965 Saloons Championship race 2,

Bill Meeke

Jim Runciman

Al Munday

Ron Moller
Stephen/Tristan Bruce
Roy Prout
Stephen/Matthew Smith
Frank Viskovich

Lance Stannard

Cono Onofaro

10 laps

Ford Rally Sprint
Mini Cooper S
Mini Cooper
Holden EH
Mini Cooper
Holden EH

Cortina

GT

Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper
Mini Cooper

Chellingworth Porsche, 10 laps

Walter Epple

Shaun Walker

Evan Simeon

Gareth Hughes

Adrian Corp

Doug Jendry

John Saunders

Willi Baumeister/G Marshall
Peter Fitzgerald/G Lloyd
Godfrey Everett

Patrick Healey

Formula vee, 10 laps

Kevin Beale
Cameron Edwards
James McDonald
David Sherer
David Sudell
Dean Williams
Bert Van Zuylen
Graeme Wright
Bruce Welsh
Gisela Konig

Porsche
Porsche
Porsche
Porsche
Porsche
Porsche
Porsche
Porsche
Porsche
Porsche
Porsche

Rennmax
CD Vee
Elfin

911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
944
911

S

S

n n

Carrera

RSR
Turbo
Targa

911E Targa

Mk 2

Elfin Crusader

Rennmax Mk 2

RiBuck

Stag
Mercury FV10
Lepton V86
Stag

4860
1293
1293
2998
1293
2998
1498
1293
1293
1293

3600
3200
3600
3000
3000
2700
3000
3000
2500
2900
2400

1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
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Race 1:
Pos No
1 2
2 7
3 59
4 12
5 31
6 8
7 5
8 10
9 11
10 55
11 4
12 69
13 75
14 82
15 000
16 9
17 13
18 38
19 90
20 1
21 15
DNF 3
DNF 17
DNF 49
DNF 99
Race 2

WU WN
=
®

Race 3:
1 4
2 39
3 7
4 55
5 71

DNF 23

DNF 130

Race 4:
1 6
2 43
3 76
4 1
5 18
6 9
7 53
8 93
9 112

10 110

11 91

12 39

13 54

DNF 46

1995 Part 2

Coca Cola Wanneroo 300
4 November 1995

HQ Holdens, 6 laps
Driver

Ian Love/Peter Allen

Mike Annette/G Mitchell
Shane/Ted Jordon

Wayne Morfett/K Wade
Clint/Les Harvey

John Dippie D.C./P Johnson
Mal Franklin/D Sherer

Tony James/ TBA

John/Ryan Farrell

Peter Bowra/McCarthy/Bowe
Glenn Smith/Geoff Kendrick
Jeff Watts/Geoff Leeson
Graham Harper/David Gay
Ken Dewhirst/Jamie Taylor
Gary Peat/Peter Brown

Fred Nelson/TBA
Russlyn/Luke Goodman
Richard Spivey/John Harley
John Borich/Steve Raisin
Dennis Barbarich/Peter Allen
Peter Hansen/Ray Brandt
Stephen Allum/M Annette
Mick Johnston/TBA

Neil Woodward/C Cunnold
Ken Shufflebotham/L Cripps

BOC Gases trophy for Under 2000 cc

Adrian Read/T Freeman
Michael Kennedy

Laurie D’Alessio/S Seward
Lou Supanz

Jeff Dunkerton

Cono Onofaro

Brian Searles

Ross Roberts/S Breen

Car

Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ
Holden HQ
Holden HOQ

Escort

Escort

Honda CRX

Escort

Daihatsu Charade
Mini Cooper S
Escort Mk 1
Celica

Sports Cars, Marque Sports Cars & Porsche,

Brian Nilan
Adrian Corp
Richard Woodward
Ian Lewis

R Butler

Todd Hill

G Douglas

Touring Car, Sports Sedan,

Trevor Hine/Simon Emmerling
Jamie Taylor

L D’Alessio/Shane Seward
G Mitchell

Lou Supanz

Sabetta

Dunkerton

Panizza

Onofaro/Chris Cunnold
Searles

Cunnold/Chris Cunnold
Serge Perrozzi

Ross Roberts/Steve Breen
R Amour

owaEg P

Street Car,

Haggis U2
Porsche 911
Westfield SE
Mazda MX5
Westfield SE
Sutol 23
Westfield SE

Ford Sierra
Torana LC

Honda CRX

HSV Senator VS
Ford Escort
Mazda RX3
Diahatsu

Holden Commodore
Morris Cooper S
Ford Escort
Holden EH

Chev Nova

Toyota Celica
Holden Commodore

23

Street Cars

1993
1993
1570
1993
GT 993
1293
1993
1588

6 laps

1300
3000
1686
1597
1600
1700
1600

1994T
3048
1590
2962T
1993
2358
993
5000
1300
1993
2998

1599
5000

Pre 1965 Saloons,

Laps
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
5
5
4
2
2L 6
2L 6
2L 6
2L 6
2L 6
2L 6
2L 6
2L 6
6
6
6
6
6
5
2
6 laps
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
4
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Time

.5400
.9200
.5100
.0100
.0100
.2500
.5100
.7700
.2800
.7700
.3200
.1300
.1800
.1900
.5200
.9500
.7900
.2700
.8000
.9500
.6600

.5800
.9500
.1100
.7800
.0700
.9400
. 4400
.7200

.0600
.5600
.3600
.3500
.7900

.0800
.5000
.5200
.0100
.2800
.4200
.4100
.3100
.7500
.2800
.1800
.1200
.8900

F/lap
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.1600
.8900
.3200
.2100
.7800
.6500
.7600
.6500
.8700
.5300
.2500
.4700
.9000
.8500
.0100
.0700
.2800
.5700
.1300
.7100
.6300
.1400
.2800
.6700
.5500

.8100
.6900
.1900
.4000
.6100
.8700
.1400
.0000

.7200
.6100
.0600
.7000
.9100
.8800
.5800



Race 5:
1 16
2 11
3 72
4 74
5 30
6 85

DNF 27

Race 6:
1 69
2 3
3 6
4 21
5 7
6 41
7 3
8 17
9 23

10 10

11 22

DNF 15

Race 7
1 4
2 130
3 23
4 7
5 39
6 181
7 55

DNF 129

DNF 71

Race 8:
1 1
2 6
3 76
4 18
5 53
6 93
7 110
8 112
9 72

10 91

11 54

12 39

13 63

DNF 121

DNF 100

DNF 46

DNF 9

Race 9
1 16
2 11
3 72
4 30
5 27
6 74

Formula Ford, 6 laps

Kerry Wade
Gary McCorkell
Brent Matthews
Teresa Cook
Leon Magistro
Les Power
Peter George

Formula Vee, 6 laps
Luke Morton
Cameron Edwards
Kevin Beale
Dean Williams
David Sudell
David Sherer
James McDonald
Laurie Porter
Ed Walker

G Wright

Bert Van Zuylen
Bruce Welsh

Sports Car,

Brian Nilan

G Douglas

Todd Hill
Richard Woodward
Adrian Corp
Brent Matthews
Tan Lewis

John Hurney

R Butler

Touring Car, Sports Sedan,
G Mitchell

Trevor Hine/Simon Emmerling
L D’Alessio/Shane Seward
Lou Supanz

J Dunkerton

F Panizza

B Searles

C Onofaro/Chris Cunnold
Steve/Tristan Bruce

D Cunnold/Chris Cunnold
Ross Roberts/Steve Breen
Serge Perrozzi

Roy Prout

M Kennedy/R Munro

Rocka Zemunik

R Amour

A Sabetta

Formula Ford, 6 laps

Kerry Wade
Gary McCorkell
Brent Matthews
Leon Magistro
Peter George
Teresa Cook

Marque Sports and Porsche,

Street Car,

1995 Part 2

Van Diemen RF92
Van Diemen RF87
1973 Palliser
Elwyn 83

Van Diemen RF91
Van Diemen RF85
Van Diemen RF90

Elfin Crisader 95
CD Vee

Rennmax

RiBuck

Rennmax Mk 2
Elfin Crusader
Elfin

Spectre

Spook

Mercury FV-10
Stag

Lepton V86

6 laps
Haggis U2
Westfield SE
Sutol 23

Westfield SE
Porsche 911
Westfield SE
Mazda MX5
Westfield SE
Westfield SE

HSV Senator VS
Ford Sierra
Honda CRX

Ford Escort
Daihatsu

Holden Commodore
Ford Escort

Mini Cooper S
Mini Cooper S
Holden EH

Toyota Celica
Chev Nova

Holden EH

Escort

Commodore

Holden Commodore
Mazda RX3

Van Diemen RF92
Van Diemen RF87
1973 Palliser
Van Diemen RF91
Van Diemen RF90
Elwyn 83

24

1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598

1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192

1300
1600
1700
1686
3000
1600
1597
1600
1600

Pre 1965 Saloons,

2962T
199471
1590
1993
993
5000
1993
1300
1293
2998
1599

2998
1993
5800
5000
2358

1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598

U1 Oy OY OY OY OY OY OY OY O OY O U1 oY OY OY OY O O

N U1 oy oy oy oY U1 UTOY

6 laps

P RPN OO O oo oyOo

YOy Oy O OO OO

0 00 J~J~J 13333 ~J O O O O O
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.6100
.7900
.5500
.9100
.4600
.2900

.6600
.8700
.5600
.1600
.2100
.7100
.6600

.6600
.5500
.5900
.1900
.9700
.0800
.8500
.2800
.5700
.7400
.6200
.5100
.0000

.1300
.9400
.9100
.6300
.9500
.9400
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e

.3700
.8600
.8500
.0200
.8400
.2000
.2000

.3800
.8800
.4600
.7500
.1200
.6900
.2000
.8200
.9200

. 7400
.6200
.3500
.7300
.1500
.8200
.2400
.8500
.4100
.1800
.1200
.9000
.4000
.5900
.8000
.6000
.7800

.9800
.0200
.1300
.1200
.4500
.9700



Race 10:
1 3
2 69
3 6
4 17
5 21
6 41
7 3
8 23
9 15

10 7

11 10

12 22

Race 11:
1 2
2 12
3 7
4 1
5 31
6 5
7 10
8 11
9 8

10 96

11 4

12 90

13 49

14 38

15 9

16 17

17 23

18 99

19 000

20 13

21 59

22 55

23 75

DNF 82

DNF 69

DNF 3

DNF 15

Race 12:
1 4
2 129
3 130
4 7
5 181
6 39
7 923
8 55
9 23

Race 13:
1 6
2 1
3 18
4 76
5 9
6 93
7 53
8 91
9 110

10 54

11 39

12 72

13 63

Formula Vee, 6 laps
Cameron Edwards
Luke Morton
Kevin Beale
Laurie Porter
Dean Williams
David Sherer
James McDonald
Ed Walker

Bruce Welsh
David Sudell

G Wright

Bert Van Zuylen

1995 Part 2

CD Vee

Elfin Crusader 95
Rennmax
Spectre

RiBuck

Elfin Crusader
Elfin

Spook

Lepton V86
Rennmax Mk 2
Mercury FV-10
Stag

HQ Holden Endurance, 25 laps

Ian Love/Peter Allen HQ Holden
Wayne Morfett/Kerry Wade HQ Holden
Mike Annette/Gordon Mitchell HQ Holden
Dennis Barbarich/Peter Allen HQ Holden
Clint Harvey/Les Harvey HQ Holden
Mal Franklin/David Sherer HQ Holden
Tony James/TBA HQ Holden
John Farrell/Ryan Farrell HQ Holden
John Dippie D.C./P Johnson HQ Holden
David Gay/Graham Harper HQ Holden
Glenn Smith/Geoff Kendrick HQ Holden
John Borich/Steve Raisin HQ Holden
Neil Woodward/Chris Cunnold HQ Holden
Richard Spivey/John Harley HQ Holden
Fred Nelson/TBA HQ Holden
Mick Johnston/TBA HQ Holden
John Harley/Richard Spivey HQ Holden
Ken Shufflebotham/L Cripps HQ Holden
Gary Peat/ Peter Brown HQ Holden
Russlyn/Luke Goodman HQ Holden
Shane Jordon/ Ted Jordon HQ Holden
Peter Bowra/McCarthy/Bowe HQ Holden
Jeff Watts/ Geoff Leeson HQ Holden
Ken Dewhirst/Jamie Taylor HQ Holden
Graham Harper/David Gay HQ Holden
Stephen Allum/Mike Annette HQ Holden
Peter Hansen/Ray Brandt HQ Holden

Sports Car, Marque Sports and Porsche,

Barry Nilan

John Hurney

G Douglas
Richard Woodward
Brent Matthews
Adrian Corp
Kevin Clifton
Ian Lewis

Todd Hill

Touring Car, Sports Sedan,
Trevor Hine/ Simon Emmerling
G Mitchell

Lou Supanz

D’Alessio/ Shane Seward
Sabetta

Panizza

Dunkerton

Cunnold/ Chris Cunnold
Searles

Ross Roberts/ Steve Breen
Serge Perrozzi

Steve/Tristan Bruce

Roy Prout

WwoqgMmp

Street Car,

Haggis U2
Westfield SE
Westfield SE
Westfield SE
Westfield SE
Porsche 911
Porsche 911
Mazda MX5
Sutol 23

Ford Sierra
HSV Senator VS
Ford Escort
Honda CRX
Mazda RX3
Holden Commodore
Daihatsu
Holden EH

Ford Escort
Toyota Celica
Chev Nova

Mini Cooper S
Holden EH

25

6 laps

1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192
1192

1300
1600
1600
1686
1600
3000
2700
1597
1700

Pre 1965 Saloons,

1994T
2962T
1993
1590
2358
5000
993
2998
1993
1599

1293
2998

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6
25 33
25 33
25 33
25 33
25 34
25 34
25 34
25 34
25 34
25 34
25 34
25 34
25 33
24 33
24 33
24 34
24 34
24 34
24 34
23 33
23 34
23 34
19 33
12

8

6

4

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6 laps

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6
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.5700
.7900
.5000
.1300
.1200
.6700
.9900
.9100
.6200
.7600
.2400
.1700
.9500
.5100
.6900
.4500
.6700
.1600
.9000
.6000
.7700
.9800
.0000

.6600
.2800
.0500
.7300
.9500
.1700
.7500
.3300
.1800

.2200
.6400
.3500
.5100
.4900
.2800
.5300
.9800
.1500
.2100
.7600
.6700
.1400
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.8100
.0900
.6500
.1800
.7200
.2200
.3300
.4300
.0000
.6700
:3500
.8800

.6900
.4100
.0700
.3000
.0200
.6100
.1000
.6200
.2400
.2200
.0100
.2200
.0300



Race 14:
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Race 15:
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DNF 41
DNF 22

1995 Part 2

Formula Ford, 6 laps

Kerry Wade
Gary McCorkell
Brent Matthews
Teresa Cook
Leon Magistro
Peter George

Formula Vee, 6 laps

Luke Morton
Cameron Edwards
Kevin Beale
Laurie Porter
David Sudell
Dean Williams
James McDonald
Ed Walker

Bruce Welsh

G Wright

David Sherer
Bert Van Zuylen

Van Diemen RF92 1598 6
Van Diemen RF87 1598 6
1973 Palliser 1598 6
Elwyn 83 1598 6
Van Diemen RF91 1598 6
Van Diemen RF90 1598 6
Elfin Crusader 95 1192 6
CD Vee 1192 6
Rennmax 1192 6
Spectre 1192 6
Rennmax Mk 2 1192 6
RiBuck 1192 6
Elfin 1192 6
Spook 1192 6
Lepton V86 1192 6
Mercury FV-10 1192 6
Elfin Crusader 1192 3
Stag 1192 1

Races 16 17 and 18 not in folder.

[Race 19,

before 3 pm. Races 16,

Race 19: Wanneroo 300 km,

the 125 Lap Wanneroo 300 was scheduled to start at 3 pm. Race 15, F Vees,
17 and 18 were probably scrubbed.]

125 laps

Results sourced from “Auto Action” and provided by Scott Mackay

Pos No

PO W JoU s WN P
)
[

==

The Following Did Not Finish.

76

Drivers Car Cap Cl Laps
Alfa Barbagallo/Larry Perkins Commodore VR 125
Claude Giorgi/Wayne Negus Falcon EB 123
John Hurney/Richard Woodward Westfield SE 114
Trevor Hine/Simon Emmerling Sierra 113
Grame Douglas/Stephen Fox Westfield SE 112
Grant Johnson/Craig Bradtke Commodore VL 112
Ken Cheney/Cono Onofaro Commodore VL 112
Adrian Read/Tom Freeman Escort 109
Adrian Corp/Kevin Clifton Porsche 911 109
Ross Roberts/Steve Breen Celica 100
Russell Butler/Alison Schaefer Westfield SE 94

Result unknown:

33

? indicates laps uncertain.

Laurie D’Alessio/Shane Seward Honda CRX 88
Ron Armour/Brad Wheeler Commodore V8 ? 88
Steve Renshaw/Ray Miles Mustang ? 60
Ian Lewis/John Hurney Mazda MX5 ? 46
Allan McCarthy/John Bowe Commodore VR 25
Brent Matthews/G McGroarty Westfield SE 24
Cono Onofaro/Chris Cunnold Mini Cooper S 15
Frank Panizza/ Commodore VR ? 12
Michael Kennedy/Rob Munro Escort ? 10
Clive Hartz/Garry Gosatti Porsche 944T 8
Allan Letcher/David Sherer Escort

26
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0 00 J 1 J 333

.0300
.6700
.7000
.8100
.7500
.2000

.1000
.2700
.6600
.4300
.5900
.8100
.6000
.2100
.2500
.6900
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finished just

Time

.7600
.7500
.9600
.9000
.3300
.7900

F/lap



